FONTAINE®
SALES BULLETIN
QS-9000 Registered
• SB-019 • August 2003 •
Fontaine® 7000 Series Fifth Wheel with No-Slack® II Locking System
The Most Advanced Fifth Wheel Technology In the Industry
Comparison
The stationary mounting bracket has a special mounting base for bolt-on applications. Hole pattern is designed

Coupling Force: 20-30 lbs.
Wear Adjustment: Automatic No-Slack® II
Handle Pull Force: 85 lbs
Mounting Bracket Support Surface: 25-3/8 sq. in.
Locking System: Spring loaded trigger activated
Locking System Replacement: 30 minutes every 400,000 to
500,000 miles
Mounting Bracket Bolt Pattern 5 bolt (2 inside/3 outside)
No Lube Bracket Liner Standard
FONTAINE®
QS-9000 Registered
2
Fontaine Fifth Wheel Holland FW35
Stationary Frame Mount (Without Plate) Stationary Frame Mount (Without Plate)
Part Number Height Weight Part Number Height Weight
SL7FMAH6375 6.375" 302 FW35-7804XL 5.69" 302
SL7FMAH7375 7.375" 310 FW35-7803XL 6.69" 308
SL7FMAH8375 8.375" 318 FW35-7802XL 7.69" 315
SL7FMAH9375 9.375" 326 FW35-7801XL 8.69" 313
SL7FMAH10375 10.375" 348
Fontaine 7000 Series Cast Fifth Wheel for Holland Replacement Chart
Fontaine is now offering the alternative to the Holland FW35 –
a Fontaine 7000 Series cast fifth wheel on FMAH Stationary
Frame Mount Brackets with a 5 bolt mounting pattern.